श्रेणी SERIES : II

Daman 29th November, 2019 08 Agrahayana, 1941 (Saka) सं. : 42



भारत सरकार Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Office of the Mamlatdar, Daman Collectorate, Daman — 396 220

No. MAM/DMN/CENSUS/2019-20/3786

Dated - 19/08/2019.

ORDER

For the conduct of population census, 2021 in the UT of Daman & Diu the following officers are appointed as :-

1.	Collector, Daman	Principal Census Officer for Daman District
2.	Collector, Diu	Principal Census Officer for Diu District
3.	Deputy Collector (HQ) Daman	District Census Officer for Daman District
4.	Deputy Collector, Diu	District Census Officer for Diu District
5.	Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Daman	Census Charge Officer (For Urban Area) of Daman District
6.	Chief Officer, Diu Municipal Council, Diu	Census Charge Officer (For Urban Area) of Diu District
7.	Mamlatdar, Daman	Census Charge Officer (For Rural Area) of Daman District
8.	Mamlatdar, Diu	Census Charge Officer (For Rural Area) of Diu District

SERIES II No.: 42

DATED: 29TH NOVEMBER, 2019.

The Collector, Daman is nominated as Nodal Officer and Collectorate, Daman is declared as Nodal Department during Census 2021 for the UT of Daman & Diu.

This is issued with the approval of Hon'ble Administrator Daman & Diu (UT) vide Diary N. 528610 dated :- 08/08/2019.

By Order and in the name of Hon'ble Administrator of DD & DNH

Sd/(Charmie Parekh)
Deputy Collector (HQ), Daman

U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Office of the Mamlatdar, Daman Collectorate, Daman — 396 220.

No. MAM/DMN/CENSUS/2019-20/256

Dated - 25/11/2019

<u>ORDER</u>

For the conduct of population census, 2021 in the UT of Daman & Diu, Shri Ashish Mohan, DANICS (Group 'A') is nominated as Master Trainer in Daman District and for training of Master Trainers for Census-2021.

This is issued with the approval of the Secretary, Revenue/ Planning and Statistics, Daman & Diu vide Diary No. <u>545499</u> dated :- <u>29/10/2019</u>.

By Order and in the name of Hon'ble Administrator of DD & DNH

Sd/-(Charmie Parekh) Deputy Collector (HQ)/ District Census Officer, Daman

SERIES II No.: 42

DATED: 29TH NOVEMBER, 2019.

No. DPS/101(17)/2019-20/938
Administration of Daman and Diu
Department of Planning & Statistics,
Secretariat, Moti Daman
Daman — 396 220

Dated: 27/11/2019

Read: 1) Notice dated 30-09-2019 for voluntary retirement from service tendered by Shri Jose Alexandre Socorro Mendonca, Research Assistant, Department of Planning & Statistics, Daman

ORDER

The Administrator & Appointing Authority, Daman and Diu is hereby pleased to accept the notice for voluntary retirement from Government service tendered by Shri Jose Alexandre Socorro Mendonca, Research Assistant, Department of Planning and Statistics, Daman under F.R. 56 (k)(1) with effect from 01-01-2020 (B.N.).

This is issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Administrator, Daman and Diu & Appointing Authority vide diary No. 549597 dated 11/11/2019.

Sd/-(P. S. Jani) Special Secretary (P&S) Daman and Diu
